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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2818
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF SC ST VILLAGES
Ramkishun Shri ;Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to pay more attention and launch a new scheme for the integrated development of certain villages where the population of Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes (SCs/STs) is more than 50 per cent;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;and

(c) the manner in which it is likely to benefit the SCs/STs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No, Sir. The Ministry of Rural Development is not contemplating for launching a new scheme for integrated development of those villages having population of SCs/STs more than 50%.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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